TO:

JAMES L. APP, CITY MANAGER

FROM:

JOHN R. McCARTHY, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

SUBJECT:

REQUEST FROM NORTH COUNTY AQUATICS FOR USE OF

PIONEER MUSEUM PARKING LOT

DATE:

April 20, 1999

Needs:

For the City Council to consider a request from North County Aquatics to use the Pioneer Museum parking lot to set up a concession stand during the Mid State Fair for fund raising.

Facts:

- 1. Mr. Tom Caddy, board member of the North County Aquatics organization has requested to use a portion of the Pioneer Museum parking lot to set up a concession stand during the Mid State Fair.
- 2. The North County Aquatics organization has requested and been granted permission to use this space in previous years for fund raising.
- 3. A portion of the proceeds from the concession stand will go to the Pioneer Museum.

Analysis and

Conclusion:

It has been practice in past years for permission to be granted to the North County Aquatics organization to set up a concession stand at the Pioneer Museum parking lot during the Mid State Fair for fund raising purposes. The organization has again requested permission to set up the stand during the 1999 Mid State Fair.

Policy Reference:

None.

Fiscal

Impact:

None.

Options:

- A. For the City Council to grant permission to North County Aquatics to use a portion of the Pioneer Museum parking lot for a concession stand during the 1999 Mid State Fair.
- B. Amend, modify, or reject the above options.



NORTH COUNTY AQUATICS P.O. Box 1933 Paso Robles, CA 93447 (805) 239-3013

Gary Peruszzi City of Paso Robles Recreation Department Paso Robles, CA 93446

Mr. Peruszzi,

NCA North County Aquatics is formally requesting authorization to operate the 1999 Mid State Fair Pioneer Park parking lot concession. As you know, we have coordinated this fundraiser for several years now. Working the fair parking lot is our organizations largest single fund raising event, enabling NCA to continue offering quality swimming programs to north county youth. We appreciate this opportunity that the city has provided.

In 1999 we will continue our practice of sharing the parking lot revenues with the Paso Robles Youth Football and the Paso Robles Little League Baseball based on hours worked. We will be meeting with these organizations in the spring to coordinate their participation. Additionally, we will continue to support the Pioneer Museum with a substantial donation to compensate them for their cooperation and inconvenience.

Thank you for consideration of this request.

Cordially,

Tom Caddy

North County Aquatics Board Member